

### **ELECTION LAW ENFORCEMENT COMMISSION**

RALPH V. MARTIN Chair

PAULA A. FRANZESE Vice Chair

LYNNAN B. WARE

SUSAN S. LEDERMAN, Ph.D. Commissioner

Respond to: P.O. Box 185 Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0185

(609) 292-8700

Web site: http://www.elec.state.nj.us/

FREDERICK M. HERRMANN, Ph.D. Executive Director

> JEFFREY M. BRINDLE Deputy Director

GREGORY E. NAGY Legal Director

> JAMES P. WYSE Counsel

#### **PUBLIC SESSION MINUTES**

June 14, 2001

Chair Martin, Commissioner Ware, Commissioner Lederman, Counsel Wyse, Senior Staff, and Deputy Legal Director Nedda Gold Massar were present. Vice Chair Franzese participated by telephone.

### 1. Open Public Meetings Statement

The special meeting of the New Jersey Election Law Enforcement Commission was called to order. Pursuant to the "Open Public Meetings Act," <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 10:4-9 <u>et seq.</u>, was necessary to deal with urgent matters of importance and of concern to the public interest. adequate notice of the meeting of the Commission had been filed with the Secretary of State's Office and distributed to the entire State House Press Corps.

The meeting convened at 11:30 a.m. in Trenton, New Jersey.

A Court Reporter was present to record the Public Session discussion. The transcript will be available to the public upon request.

Franks for Governor, Inc. v. Schundler for Governor and the New Jersey Scholarship Fund.

On a motion by Chair Martin, seconded by Vice Chair Franzese and passed by a vote of 4-0, the Commission voted to make a final decision in <u>Franks for Governor</u>, <u>Inc. v. Schundler for Governor and the New Jersey Scholarship Fund</u> on the next Commission meeting of June 21, 2001.

Located at 20 W. State Street 42th Floor Tranton New Jargey

Located at: 28 W. State Street, 13th Floor, Trenton, New Jersey

# Public Session Minutes June 14, 2001 Page 2

## 2. Adjournment

On a motion by Commissioner Ware, seconded by Commissioner Lederman and passed by a vote of 4-0, the Commission voted to adjourn at 1:30 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Frederick M. Herrmann, Ph.D. Executive Director

FMH/elz